Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



(Accredited by NAAC)

111/3, B.T. Road (Bon-Hooghly), Kolkata – 700108 Phone: 8697169513

> E-mail:pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website: www.pcmm.edu.in

Gender Action Plan (2022-2023)

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell, and The Gender Equity Cell of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata has drawn up a proposed yearly plan for the functioning of the Gender Equity Cell. The plan is as follows:

GENDER EQUITY CELL PROPOSED YEARLY PLAN

Month	Program Planned	Mode
May-June 2022	Health and Hygiene Workshop: স্বাস্থ্যই সম্পদ_Organized by Gender Equity Cell and IQAC in collaboration with Janakalyan Samiti in collaboration with Madhabilata: The Fight For Her Justice	Offline
July-August 2022	Menstrual Health and Hygiene Workshop (09.06.2021) Organized by Gender Equity Cell and IQAC in collaboration with Anahat For Change Foundation	Offline
September-October 2022	Workshop on Gender Sensitization: Why do we need the Gender Equity Cell? What are the functions of the Gender Equity Cell?	Offline

November-December 2022	Women, Safety and Law: A talk on "Legal Empowerment of Women in India's Changing Scenario": Introducing the students to various Laws and Acts of Indian Constitution which are framed to empower women and give them the space to live their life with dignity and rights.	Offline
January-February 2023	Workshop: Overcoming Gender Stereotypes and Gender Bias	Offline
March-April 2023	Workshop: Gender Sensitization Workshop and Poster Competition Gender Equity Cell and IQAC in collaboration with Anahat for Change Foundation	Offline

Principal
Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyaaya
111/3, B. T. Road, Kolkata-108

Principal Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata-700108 Sayon Charleys ...

Convener, Gender Equity Cell Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya Kolkata-700108